s LONCIN(Es=

LC165F - LC165FD
LC170F - LC170FD

Version number: LC/LT-2016-A

iR HLE BB E

“PARTS CATALOGUE

& EEHRGERLE LONCIN MOTOR CO.,LTD.




(CYLINDER HEAD)

(CRANK CASE)

(CRANK CASE COVER)

(CRANKSHAFT/PISTON)




(CYLINDER HEAD)

Numer Kod Nazwa angielska LC165F (D) LC170F (D)
1 380140215-0003 BOLT,FLANGE, 6x14 4 4
2 120220022-T150 COVER COMP.,HEAD 1 1
3 380740471-T040 TUBE,BREATHER 1 1
4 120250013-T040 PACKING,HEAD COVER 1 1
5 270960014-0001 PLUG,SPARK F7RTC 1 1
6 380140336-0001 BOLT,FLANGE , 8x60 4 4
7 380180098-T040 BOLT,STUD,EX. 2 2
8 180650077-T150 GASKET,EX.PIPE 1 1
9 120080333-T150 HEAD COMP.,CYLINDER - 1

120080370-T210 HEAD COMP.,CYLINDER 1 -
10 120150107-T150 GASKET,CYLINDER - 1
120150124-T210 GASKET,CYLINDER 1 -
11 380600117-T040 PIN,DOWEL 2 2
12 380180089-T351 BOLT,STUD,IN 2 2




(CRANK CASE)

Numer Kod Nazwa angielska LC165F (D) LC170F (D)
1 110810044-T150 CRANK CASE - 1(-)
110810074-T151 CRANK CASE - -(1)
110810071-T210 CRANK CASE 1(-) -
110810088-T211 CRANK CASE -(1) -
380140001-0006 BOLT,FLANGE, 6x12 2

281850212-T150

OIL LEVEL SWITCH

380650347-T320

OIL SEAL 25%x41.25%6

171750002-T040

GOVERNOR ASSY.

380630137-0002

BEARING,RADIAL BALL

110260025-T040

BOLT,DRAIN PLUG

380450514-T040

WASHER,DRAIN PLUG

281890001-T040

ALART UNIT,OIL

380140001-0006

BOLT,FLANGE, M6x12

Slalole|v]|o|a]slw|n

171630001-T040

SHAFT,GOVERNOR ARM

Sl -

SN =IN




(CRANK CASE)

LC170F(D)

a
I
%11
L0
($)
|
©
&2
0
2
o)
c
(1]
o -
X
L
S x
= ©
v
Ol
o|x
—1lun
Z|<
oz
(@} Ne]
< |
(@} Ne]
i in
<
HEIR
X oo
[ToN RYe]
M|
— | O
o0 | O
Nn|™
|
Q
Elo|o
=2




(CRANK CASE COVER)

Numer Kod Nazwa angielska LC165F(D) LC170F (D)
1 110690035-T150 CAP ASSY. 2 2
2 380140028-0004 BOLT,FLANGE 7 7
3 110820028-T150 CASE COVER 1 1
4 380650347-T320 OIL SEAL 1 1
5 380630137-0002 BEARING 1 1
6 380600120-T040 PIN,DOWEL 2 2
7 1 1

110830030-T150

PACKING,CASE COVER




1 4
(CRANKSHAFT/PISTON)
Numer Kod Nazwa angielska LC165F (D) LC170F(D)
1 130070142-T150 RING SET - 1
130070085-T320 RING SET 1 -
2 380560056-T040 CLIP,PISTON PIN - 2
380560055-T030 CLIP,PISTON PIN 2 -
3 130030160-T150 PISTON - 1
130030092-T320 PISTON 1 -
4 130060031-T040 PIN, PISTON 1
130060030-T030 PIN, PISTON 1 -
5 130290178-T150 CRANKSHAFT COMP(R) 1 1
6 380620050-0001 KEY 1 1
7 130150054-T150 ROD ASSY .,CONNECTING - 1

130150062-T210

ROD ASSY .,CONNECTING




(GAS DISTRIBUTION ADJUSTMENT)

Numer Kod Nazwa angielska LC165F (D) LC170F (D)
1 140450022-T040 ARM ASSY. 2 2
2 140710001-T040 PLATE , PUSH ROD GUIDE 1 1
3 140670004-T040 ROD , PUSH 2 2
4 140690003-T050 LIFTER , VALVE 2 2
5 140320001-T040 RATATOR, VALVE 2 2
6 140380017-T040 RETAINER , VALVE SPRING 2 2
7 140340022-T040 SPRING , VALVE 2 -

140340039-T322 SPRING , VALVE - 2
8 140400011-T040 SEAL , GUIDE 1 -
140400016-T05K SEAL , GUIDE - 1
9 500550041-T150 VALVE - 1
500550024-T040 VALVE 1 -
10 140020076-T050 CAMSHAFT ASSY. 1 1




(STARTER SUBASSEMBLY)

Numer Kod Nazwa angielska LC165F(D) LC170F(D)
1 193490120-T150 RECOIL STARTER COMP. 1 1
2 193500046-T150 STARTER ASSY. 1 1
3 380140531-0001 BOLT ,FLANGE 6x8 4 4
4 160210042-T150 COVER COMP., FAN 1 1
5 271660031-T010 SWITCH ASSY.,ENGINE STOP(OIL ALERT 1 1
6 380140001-0006 BOLT ,FLANGE 6x12 4 4




5 X ¥4 (DIVERSION ASSY.)

Numer Kod Nazwa angielska LC165F (D) LC170F (D)
1 160190048-T150 SHROUD COMP 1 1
2 380140089-0003 BOLT ,FLANGE 6x8 2 2




(CARBURETOR)

Numer Kod Nazwa angielska LC165F (D) LC170F (D)
1 170020493-T150 CARBURETOR - 1
170020406-T050 CARBURETOR 1 -
2 170430065-T040 GASKET,AIR CLEANER 1 1
3 170430048-T05K PACKING.,CARBURETOR 1 1
4 170440096-T040 INSULATOR,CARBURETOR 1 1
5 1 1

170430060-T05K

PACKING,INSULATOR




(FLYWHEEL/COIL ASSY.)

—_ |

—_ |

Numer Kod Nazwa angielska LC165F (D) LC170F (D)
1 270020140-T151 FLYWHEEL COMP -(1) -(1)
2 270020139-T150 FLYWHEEL COMP 1(-) 1(-)
3 160180023-T150 FAN ,COOLING 1 1
4 193590017-T150 PULLEY ,STARTER 1 1
5 380370051-0001 NUT ,SPECIAL 1 1
6 270920162-T040 COIL ASSY .,IGNITION 1 1
7 380140102-0004 BOLT,FLANGE , M6x25 2 2
8 270190018-T111 COIL ASSY.,CHARGE -(1) -(1)
9 380930051-T151 GROMMET,CORD -(1) -(1)
10 380140102-0004 BOLT ,FLANGE, M6%25 -(2) -(2)
11 270280018-T151 CLAMPER , CORD -(1) -(1)

) )

N
N

380140089-0003

BOLT ,FLANGE, 6x8




(STARTER MOTOR)

Numer Kod Nazwa angielska LC165F(D) LC170F (D)
1 270360043-T151 STARTER MOTOR -(1) -(1)
2 380140095-0005 BOLT,6X30 -(2) -(2)
3 270810096-T041 CONTACTER COMP -(1) -(1)
4 380140167-0002 BOLT ,5X12 -(2) -(2)




(CONTROL SYSTEM)

Numer

Kod

Nazwa angielska

LC165F(D)

LC170F(D)

171680063-T150

CONTROL ASSY.

1

1

380140011-0004

BOLT, FLANGE

171600036-T040

SPRING, GOVERNOR

171590002-T040

ROD, GOVERNOR

171610002-T040

SPRING, THROTTLE RETURN

380250002-T040

BOLT, QUADRATE HEAD

380370066-0001

NUT, FLANGE

OIN[DD|OA|BR|WIN

171620001-T040

ARM, GOVERNOR

BN =N RN R = = RN

BN =N QRN RN N Y B\




(AIR CLEANER)

Numer

Kod

Nazwa angielska

LC165F(D)

LC170F(D)

—_

180020336-T150

AIR CLEANER ASSY

1

1

181950004-T190

HANDEL,AIR CLEANER BOLT.

180070133-T150

COVER ,AIR CLEANER

380440002-0001

NUT ,TOOL BOX SETTING

180100062-T150

ELEMENT ASSY., AIR CLEANER

380840437-T040

PACKING ,ELBOW

380310015-0005

SCREW

180280022-T150

ELBOW COMP., AIR CLEANER

[(o}l Hool BLNN No>N N& |l IF ~ ) NSV H | \N)

380370048-0001

NUT,FLANGE, M6

NN =]

NN ]




AIR CLEANER)

Numer Kod Nazwa angielska LC165F (D) LC170F (D)
1 180020528-T150 AIR CLEANER ASSY 1 1
2 380440002-0001 NUT ,TOOL BOX SETTING 1 1
3 180070155-T150 COVER ,AIR CLEANER 1 1
4 180130202-T150 ELEMENT ASSY., AIR CLEANER 1 1
5 180330033-T150 NOSE,SILENCER 1 1
6 172580004-T150 OIL CUP 1 1
7 380740471-T040 TUBE,BREATHER 1 1
8 180280032-T150 ELBOW COMP.,AIR CLEANER 1 1
9 380370048-0001 NUT ,FLANGE , M6 2 2




(MUFFLER)

Numer Kod Nazwa angielska LC165F (D) LC170F (D)
1 180570971-T150 MUFFLER 1 1
2 380340005-0005 NUT, FLANGE 2 2

380140004-0004

BOLT,FLANGE M8X20

1

1




(FUEL TANK)

Numer Kod Nazwa angielska LC165F (D) LC170F (D)
1 170870039-T040 CAP COMP.,FUEL FILLER (A) 1 1
2 170720003-T05J FILTER ,FUEL 1 1
3 380140001-0006 BOLT , FLANGE , 6x12 4 4
4 170500641-T150 TANK COMP.,FUEL 1 1
5 172840003-T150 HOLDER, FUEL TANK 1 1
6 172840002-T150 HOLDER, FUEL TANK 1 1
7 380140215-0003 BOLT ,FLANGE , 6x14 4 4
8 170660077-T040 JOINT ASSY., FUEL TANK 1 1
9 380950188-T040 CLIP, TUBE 2 2
10 380750180-T040 TUBE , FUEL 1 1







Numer Kod Nazwa angielska llos¢
1 530600 |BELT COVER 1
2 530601 |BELT 2
3 530602 |DRIVE PULLEY 1
4 530603 [DRUM PULLEY 1
5 530604 |SPACER 1
6 530605 |BEARING 1
7 530606 |SEAL PLATE 7
8 530607 |[INNER BELT COVER 1
9 530608 |WASHER 8 2
10 530609 |ENGINE 1
11 530610 |[INFEED HOPPER 1
12 530611 |[PRESS SWITCH FIXATION 1
13 530612 |PRESS SWITCH 1
14 530613 |HANDLE 2
15 530614 |[FITTING PIPE 1
16 530615 |[EMERGENCY STOP FRAME 1
17 530616 |[EXTENSION PIPE 1
18 530617 |M10 LOCK NUT 1
19 530618 |M10 NUT 1
20 530619 |COMPRESSION SPRING 1
21 530620 |[INFEED EXTENSION 1
22 530621 |RUBBER LAYERING 1
23 530622 |RUBBER 1
24 530623 |RESTORE HANDLE 1
25 530624 |KILL SWITCH 1
26 530625 |SWITCH COVER 1
27 530626 |[EXTENSION SPRING 1
28 530627 |GEAR PLATE 1
29 530628 |[ENGINE FIXATION PLATE 1
30 530629 |[SHOCK CUSHION HOLDS PLASTIC CLASP 1
31 530630 [INFEED DAMPING PAD 1
32 530631 |MAIN FRAME 1
33 530632 |ANVIL SPACING BAR 1
34 530633 |BATTERY BOX 1
35 530634 |BATTERY 1
36 530635 |[BEARING COVERQ 1
37 530636 |BLADE 2
38 530637 |ANVIL 1
39 530638 |[BATTERY FASTEN BOARD 1
40 530639 |[BEARING HOLE COVER 1
41 530640 |FLANGE 1
42 530641 |BEARING 2
43 530642 |BEARING SEAL 2
44 530643 |WHEEL 2
45 530644 |DRUM 1
46 530645 |SPACE 1
47 530646 |WHEEL AXLE 1
48 530647 |BATTERY BASE PLATE 1
49 530648 |ARCH BOARD 1
50 530649 |FOREFOOT 1
51 530650 |[DISCHARGE DAMPING RUBBER 1
52 530651 |TOW BAR 1
53 530652 |[FOOT RUBBER 1
54 530653 [TOW HITCH 1
55 530654 |DISCHARGE BOTTOM PART 1
56 530655 |DISCHARGE TOP PART 1
57 530656 |CHUTE ADJUST 1




	LC165.170 Katalog
	LC170FD
	B
	1 
	2
	3 
	4 
	5 
	6 
	7 
	8 
	9
	10 
	11 
	12 
	13  
	14 
	15
	16 

	DR-GS-350H Drawing
	RB02PRO katalog
	CHIP700L


